

## Testing. Ownership. Integrity.

## **PRESS RELEASE**

Contact: Lesia Ivzhenko, Marketing Manager (415) 802-3479 lesia.ivzhenko@westpak.com

## WESTPAK Partners with Eurofins E&E at Joint Testing Facility in Union City – Bigger, Better!

This shared lab partnership will open doors and new opportunities for both testing companies.

San Jose, CA – December 2, 2024 – WESTPAK, Inc. and Eurofins E&E, two accredited testing leaders, are excited to announce they'll combine forces at the shared Union City, California facility. With WESTPAK's expertise in product and package testing and Eurofins' extensive experience in environmental simulation and safety testing, the partnership will allow the companies to provide wider testing solutions to global markets.

With WESTPAK taking over the Union City lease, Eurofins will continue to serve its clients at the facility, creating a one-stop shop for the manufacturers to test and certify their products and packaging.

WESTPAK specializes in environmental and mechanical testing, including temperature and humidity conditioning, package distribution (vibration, compression, drop, incline, altitude), sterile package integrity, accelerated aging, stability, and cold chain testing.

Eurofins will continue to provide testing for shock, vibration, earthquake, thermal shock, thermal exposure, NEBS, and other product safety testing.

"We are proud to open this new testing laboratory, continuing our 38+ year tradition of innovation, excellence, and client support. We look forward to providing our partners and clients the highest-quality expedited testing services and customer experience," stated Nora Crivello, President and CEO of WESTPAK.

Eurofins E&E President Nimer Al-Hafi shared Crivello's excitement for the partnership. "Eurofins is proud to strengthen our collaboration with WESTPAK in the Union City laboratory," Al-Hafi said. "It allows us to serve our clients with even greater testing capabilities and deliver the robust data they need for regulatory approvals and product launch."

## About WESTPAK

WESTPAK, Inc., a third-party, independent test laboratory specializing in product and package testing solutions, supports speed to market with testing expertise, service, and quality. Its three facilities total more than 100,000 square feet of testing and administrative space. Testing is accredited to ISO/IEC 17025 by the American Association for Laboratory Accreditation (A2LA); laboratories are certified by the International Safe Transit Association (ISTA). Learn more at <u>westpak.com</u> or call (800) 830-8021.

###

